

**Caleffi North America, Inc.** 3883 W. Milwaukee Road Milwaukee, WI 53208 T: 414.238.2360 F: 414.238.2366

## **MEDIA RELEASE**

## For Immediate Release

For more information, please contact:

Company:Caleffi North America, Inc.Contact:Sharon Alexander, Brand Marketing ManagerPhone:(262) 330-2672Email:sharon.alexander@caleffi.comWebsite:www.caleffi.us

## Caleffi Expands Plumbing Product Portfolio with the 304 Series Vacu-Stop<sup>™</sup> Vacuum Relief Valve

*MILWAUKEE* – *Wednesday, July 12, 2023:* Caleffi North America, Inc., a leader in state-of-the-art engineered solutions for hydronic and plumbing systems, is pleased to announce the expansion to their plumbing product portfolio with the <u>304 Series Vacu-Stop™ Vacuum Relief Valve</u> (VRV).

Available in ½" and ¾" MNPT, the Vacu-Stop is suitable for use in water and low pressure steam services. It is ideal for use in water heaters and supply tanks. The valve automatically allows air into the piping system to prevent a vacuum which could siphon water from the system and damage water heater/tank equipment.

The Vacu-Stop meets ANSI Z22.21 Standard and is compliant with International Plumbing Code (IPC) Section 504.2 governing safety devices. It is also NSF 61 and NSF 372 compliant making it usable in potable water environments.

The Vacu-Stop is now in stock and available for order in North America. For more information, please visit our website at <u>www.caleffi.us</u>.

**CALEFFI** – Creating innovative, superior performance hydronic and plumbing products that help customers live comfortably and economically, while softening their impact on the environment.

###